THE DRESSER NEWS

www.harleydressers.com

Volume 41, Issue 1 Published Since 1977 June 2018

Come Ride With Us

Sayre, PA

September
16-21,2018




On Eagle Wings Tuesday, March 6, 2018 was a beautiful 70 degree day in Arizona.
Jim and I got in our truck and headed up the mountain to Globe,
May He rest in peace. AZ to meet Diane Theobald for lunch at Judy’s Cookhouse Res-
taurant. We arrived a bit early and selected a table in a quiet cor-
ner. Before long Diane arrived and we exchanged hugs and more
hugs.

Dennis Edell passed in April.

While enjoying our lunch, we reminisced over past rallies, while
laughing and tearing up over all our fond memories we had to
share. We concluded our visit by presenting Diane with the beau-
tiful wood motorcycle plaque, crafted by Paul LeFleur, in honor of
Jack being a founding member of the International Northeastern
Harley Davidson Dresser and Touring Assoc. in 1977. We also
presented Diane with several 40-year anniversary rally patches and
pins, along with a 40-year certificate.

Needless to say our luncheon turned into a three and a half hour
visit and worth every minute of it! Diane is doing well and sends
her best to all. Plans have been made to have another luncheon in
2019!

Jim & Jean Gagnon

= —~
e 1
| 7_;2.’5-

The Dresser News is published by The International Harley Dressers Touring Association, Inc. Advertising in the
Dresser News is free to all members. Please mail / email articles, pictures and for sale/trade/wanted items in Microsoft
Word format (if you don’t have Word any format is ok). Member contributions are encouraged. We reserve the right to
edit all submissions as needed for formatting. Please send all contributions to Jan at the address listed below.

Please notify Linda King about Members health info etc. Trustees

Corporate Address Harley Dresser Friends Joe & Jan Travis 865-607-1422

Harley Dressers Linda King Jim & Jean Gagnon 440-796-3257

55 Arrowhead Lane 4800 Castlewood Rd

Bullock, NC 27507 N. Chesterfield, VA 23234 Rally Trustees

865-607-1422 804-271-1356/804-334-5397 George & Ineke Pierpoint 845-551-2050

dresserstrav@aol.com linking3@verizon.net Andy Ramult & Nancy Wrede  302-736-1659
Joe & Eileen Rogers 845-623-4914

Safety Officer Rich Feehan Webmaster Gaylord Coston
rfe631@aol.com hdwebmaster@frontier.com



Longevity

5year 2013

Mike Lyons & Linda Murphy 7/26
Mark & Dee Kelloff 10/25

10 year 2008

Wayne & Mary McDowell 1/10
Dennis Chiulli 5/20
Johnny Wade 12/31

15 years 2003
Charlotte Snyder 1/11
Jim & Joyce Leary 5/28
20 years 1998

Spencer & Carol Brody 6/21
Linda Durning 7/26
Audie Corcoran 7/28

25 years 1993
Jim & Cindy Dilley 9/17

30 years 1988

Dave Wheatman 4/11
Cecil Rose 6/1

35 years 1983

Geraldine Check 1/15
Bobby Reeves 2/16
Dorothy McGrath 2/20
Ed & Carol Lyons 3/7

Dick & Betty Adams 4/4
Mary Lis 4/15

Jean Bennett 5/16

Judi Barillari 5/18

Joe & Eileen Rogers 7/1

Tom & Nancy Hoerr 7/6
Frank Clarkson 7/20
Donald Grogan 8/10

Chuck & Red Weishorn 8/23

40 year 1978

Tom & Mary Vacula 1/1
Vic & Sharon Acquire 3/2
Tex Selman 4/25

Bruce Rudis 8/10
Rich Feehan 8/10
Don & Jean Groesbeck 10/2

Pat Michalski 10/26




Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Optional Rides
Finger Lake Cruise
Wine Tasting

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

9/17
9 am
9:15 am
9:30 am
5pm

9/18
9:15 am
9:30 am
Noon
2 pm

9/19
9:15 am
9:30 am
6 pm
7:30 pm

9/20
9:15 am
9:30 am
Noon
1pm

9/21
5 pm
6 pm
7 pm

Seneca Armory White Deer (Wed-Thur)

Bike Map Rides

Sept 16-21, 2018

8-9 am Check-In & Sales
line-up in parking lot

Drivers’ Meeting

Pennyan Lake Seneca

Dinner & Meeting - Dinner included

9 am line-up in parking lot

Drivers’ Meeting

Covered Bridge ride, then on to

Finger Lakes HD for lunch- leave in group to
Tioga Casino - home on your own

9 am Line-up in parking lot

Drivers’ Meeting

Lumber Museum

Beer & Heavy Finger Food in the Bar
Light Show

9 am Line-up in parking lot

Drivers’ Meeting

Hill Country Ride, then on to

Vreeland’s HD Dealer for lunch

Bills Barn Bike Museum - home on your own

See what you missed

Social Hour (with cash bar)
Dinner Party

D-] Derue Entertainment



For Sale

Please submit

For Sale items & news-
letter articles to

Jan Travis
55 Arrowhead Ln
Bullock, NC 27507

Safety First! Ride Guidelines

-The Ride Leader will lead the group and the assigned Drag Rider will bring up the rear. It will be the Ride
Leader's responsibility to ensure that no one gets separated.. The Ride Leader should not exceed the speed
limit.

-The Ride Leader will not start to pull out until the Drag Rider informs him/her that all of the riders are ready.
- All bikes will ride with head lights on at all times.

- the Ride Leader will hold his/her speed down and until all bikes have caught up.

-Bikes will ride staggered except on two lane roads. move up to fill an empty space in the formation,

-If you plan to pull out of the group early, please let the Drag Rider know.

-Let autos cross through our lane. This will help relations between the auto drivers and bike riders.

-Bikes will line up in the following order: FL Bikes - Non-FL Bikes - Trikes - Bike/Trailers - Side sidecars.



