



www.harleydressers.com

Volume	41. Is	sue 1

Published Since 1977

June 2018

Come Ride With Us

Sayre, PA



September 16-21,2018



On Eagle Wings

May He rest in peace.

Dennis Edell passed in April.



Tuesday, March 6, 2018 was a beautiful 70 degree day in Arizona. Jim and I got in our truck and headed up the mountain to Globe, AZ to meet Diane Theobald for lunch at Judy's Cookhouse Restaurant. We arrived a bit early and selected a table in a quiet corner. Before long Diane arrived and we exchanged hugs and more hugs.

While enjoying our lunch, we reminisced over past rallies, while laughing and tearing up over all our fond memories we had to share. We concluded our visit by presenting Diane with the beautiful wood motorcycle plaque, crafted by Paul LeFleur, in honor of Jack being a founding member of the International Northeastern Harley Davidson Dresser and Touring Assoc. in 1977. We also presented Diane with several 40-year anniversary rally patches and pins, along with a 40-year certificate.

Needless to say our luncheon turned into a three and a half hour visit and worth every minute of it! Diane is doing well and sends her best to all. Plans have been made to have another luncheon in 2019!

Jim & Jean Gagnon





The Dresser News is published by The International Harley Dressers Touring Association, Inc. Advertising in the Dresser News is free to all members. Please mail / email articles, pictures and for sale/trade/wanted items in Microsoft Word format (if you don't have Word any format is ok). Member contributions are encouraged. We reserve the right to edit all submissions as needed for formatting. Please send all contributions to Jan at the address listed below.

Please notify Linda King about Members health info etc.

Corporate Address Harley Dressers 55 Arrowhead Lane *Bullock, NC 27507* 865-607-1422 dresserstrav@aol.com

<u>Safety Officer</u> Rich Feehan rfe631@aol.com

Harley Dresser Friends Linda King 4800 Castlewood Rd N. Chesterfield, VA 23234 804-271-1356/804-334-5397 linking3@verizon.net

<u>Webmaster</u> Gaylord Coston hdwebmaster@frontier.com

<u>Trustees</u>	
Joe & Jan Travis	865-607-1422
Jim & Jean Gagnon	440-796-3257
0	

Rally Trustees

George & Ineke Pierpoint	845-551-2050
Andy Ramult & Nancy Wrede	302-736-1659
Joe & Eileen Rogers	845-623-4914

Longevity

5 year 2013

Mike Lyons & Linda Murphy 7/26 Mark & Dee Kelloff 10/25

10 year 2008

Wayne & Mary McDowell 1/10 Dennis Chiulli 5/20 Johnny Wade 12/31

15 years 2003

Charlotte Snyder 1/11 Jim & Joyce Leary 5/28

20 years 1998

Spencer & Carol Brody 6/21 Linda Durning 7/26 Audie Corcoran 7/28

25 years 1993

Jim & Cindy Dilley 9/17

30 years 1988

Dave Wheatman 4/11 Cecil Rose 6/1 35 years 1983

Geraldine Check 1/15 Bobby Reeves 2/16 Dorothy McGrath 2/20 Ed & Carol Lyons 3/7

Dick & Betty Adams 4/4 Mary Lis 4/15 Jean Bennett 5/16 Judi Barillari 5/18 Joe & Eileen Rogers 7/1

Tom & Nancy Hoerr 7/6 Frank Clarkson 7/20 Donald Grogan 8/10 Chuck & Red Weishorn 8/23

40 year 1978 Tom & Mary Vacula 1/1 Vic & Sharon Acquire 3/2 Tex Selman 4/25

Bruce Rudis 8/10 Rich Feehan 8/10 Don & Jean Groesbeck 10/2

Pat Michalski 10/26



TENTATIVE SCHEDULE Sept 16-21, 2018

Monday	9/17 9 am 9:15 am 9:30 am 5 pm	8-9 am Check-In & Sales line-up in parking lot Drivers' Meeting Pennyan Lake Seneca Dinner & Meeting – Dinner included
Tuesday	9/18 9:15 am 9:30 am Noon 2 pm	9 am line-up in parking lot Drivers' Meeting Covered Bridge ride, then on to Finger Lakes HD for lunch- leave in group to Tioga Casino – home on your own
Wednesday	9/19 9:15 am 9:30 am 6 pm 7:30 pm	9 am Line-up in parking lot Drivers' Meeting Lumber Museum Beer & Heavy Finger Food in the Bar Light Show
Thursday	9/20 9:15 am 9:30 am Noon 1pm	9 am Line-up in parking lot Drivers' Meeting Hill Country Ride, then on to Vreeland's HD Dealer for lunch Bills Barn Bike Museum – home on your own
Friday	9/21 5 pm 6 pm 7 pm	See what you missed Social Hour (with cash bar) Dinner Party D-J Derue Entertainment

<u>Optional Rides</u> Finger Lake Cruise Wine Tasting Seneca Armory White Deer (Wed-Thur) Bike Map Rides

For Sale Please submit For Sale items & newsletter articles to Jan Travis 55 Arrowhead Ln Bullock, NC 27507

Safety First! Ride Guidelines

-The Ride Leader will lead the group and the assigned Drag Rider will bring up the rear. It will be the Ride Leader's responsibility to ensure that no one gets separated.. The Ride Leader should not exceed the speed limit.

-The Ride Leader will not start to pull out until the Drag Rider informs him/her that all of the riders are ready. - All bikes will ride with head lights on at all times.

- the Ride Leader will hold his/her speed down and until all bikes have caught up.

-Bikes will ride staggered except on two lane roads. move up to fill an empty space in the formation, -If you plan to pull out of the group early, please let the Drag Rider know.

-Let autos cross through our lane. This will help relations between the auto drivers and bike riders.

-Bikes will line up in the following order: FL Bikes - Non-FL Bikes - Trikes - Bike/Trailers - Side sidecars.